## **RESOLUTION 2022 - 102**

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2022-95 DECLARING COUNTY PROPERTY SURPLUS PROPERTY

**WHEREAS**, Section 7-8-2211, MCA, authorizes the Board of County Commissioners to sell, trade, or exchange any real or personal property, however acquired, belonging to the County that is not necessary to the conduct of county business or the preservation of its property; and

**WHEREAS**, the County property described on the attached list has been determined by the Board of County Commissioners to be unnecessary to the conduct of county business or the preservation of its property and by such determination has been declared surplus property; and

**WHEREAS**, the property listed on Exhibit A reasonably has a value of \$2,500 or more and is indicated therein; and

**WHEREAS**, the County previously determined item No. 3 in Resolution 2022-95 to have a value of \$9,000, and

**WHEREAS**, on the morning of September 13, 2022 item No. 3 was involved in a collision with a deer which altered the resale value of the item, and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Lewis and Clark County Commissioners, that said county property is declared surplus property and the resale value is now \$4,000.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Lewis and Clark County Commission's action as to Resolution 2022-95 No. 3 is hereby amended.

DATED this 20 day of October 2022.

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Jim McCormick, Chair

Amy Reeves, Clerk of the Board

3405225 B: M61 P: 6230 COUNTY 10/21/2022 08:47 AM Pages: 1 of 2 Fees: 0.00 Amy Reeves Clerk & Recorder, Lewis & Clark MT

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

	Description	Asset #	Vin/Serial #	Value	Mileage	Reason	Department
1.	2010 GMC Sierra #2096	11151	1GTPKTE01AZ154751	\$ 4,000	136,000	auction	Road Dept.